

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF THE SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN NATIONAL BOARD TEACHING STANDARDS AND ECISD

National Board for Professional Teaching Standards (NBTS) provides a consultant to help with the National Board Certification Program in ECISD. The consultant helps with day-to-day operations of the project; supporting approximately 5% of the district's teachers. The consultant will manage virtual or in-person candidate support, select, train and coordinate candidate mentors, facilitate planning of school principal training, and integrate Professional Learning Facilitator mentors, Professional Learning Facilitators, and candidate into the NBTS programming for the district.

Funding: National Board Teaching Standard Expenses are paid by the Permian Strategic Partnership (PSP)

Action: It is recommended that the Board of Trustees approve the service agreement for the National Board Teaching Standards for the 2023- 2024 school year.